# OP \$65.00 5057852

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM759670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE, LLC		08/30/2022	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIGNATURE ADVANTAGE, LLC	
Street Address:	12201 BLUEGRASS PARKWAY	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40299	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5057852	SIGNATURE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5047951	SIGNATURE ADVANTAGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 502-452-1233

Email: CARRITHERSIPLAW@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID W. CARRITHERS

Address Line 1: 120 W. Stephen Foster Ave., Ste. 101

Address Line 4: Bardstown, KENTUCKY 40004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. CARRITHERS
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID W. CARRITHERS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SIGNATURE ADVANTAGE TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0745

900724287

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is from SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 12201 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 ("ASSIGNOR") to SIGNATURE ADVANTAGE, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company with a business address at 12201 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 ("ASSIGNEE");

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations of the following trademark(s) ("the Marks") for:

- U.S. Reg. No. 5,057,852 registered on 10/11/2016 SIGNATURE ADVANTAGE in International class(es) 36 and 44;
- U.S. Reg. No. 5,047,951 registered on 09/27/2016 SIGNATURE ADVANTAGE and design in International class 44:

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products"); and

**WHEREAS**, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (the "Marks").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriation of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations an take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE, LLC
Maria C. Doyle

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of KANAKA )
County of TORGON

On Angle , 2022 before me, Sold Maria C. Doyle , Repersonally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by is signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPRES

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0746

**RECORDED: 10/07/2022**